TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee/Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 003190 Frame 0531. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antek, Inc.		11/02/2005	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Antek DAQBilling, LLC	
Street Address:	228 Business Center Drive	
City:	Reisterstown	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21136	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2727203	DAQBILLING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)583-2437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-583-2400

Email: oliver@bowie-jensen.com
Correspondent Name: Michael D. Oliver, Esq.
Address Line 1: 29 W. Susquehanna Ave.

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Towson, MARYLAND 21204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Oliver
Signature:	/Michael D. Oliver/
Date:	11/09/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0274

900035700

Total Attachments: 2 source=DAQBilling Assignment#page1.tif source=DAQBilling Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0275

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Antek, Inc., a Maryland Corporation having an office at 228 Business Center Drive, Reisterstown, Maryland 21136 ("Assignor") is the owner of the marks identified on Exhibit A, attached and incorporated by reference herein, for use as local resource directories published periodically featuring information regarding information, products and services in the field of babies and young children (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Antek DAQBilling, LLC, a Maryland Limited Liability Company with offices located at 228 Business Center Drive, Reisterstown, Maryland 21136 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are to be used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof, if applicable.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are to be used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof, if applicable.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

WITNESS:

1 111 m

ASSIGNOR:

Andrew A. Pollack, President

Date: 11/2/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0276

Exhibit A

1. <u>U.S. Serial Number</u>: 78120164

U.S Registration Number: 2727203

Mark: DAQBilling

Class: 009

RECORDED: 11/09/2005

<u>Description</u>: Computer software used to operate and manage medical offices, namely,

schedule patient appointments, record and manage patient medical records

and information, process patient billing and accounts receivables, treatment planning, patient correspondence, and filing and managing

patient insurance eligibility and claims

TRADEMARK REEL: 003191 FRAME: 0277